



OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.4/2021 Complainant/ appellant : Md. Akbar Ali.

Respondent : SPIO, O/o the District Social Welfare Officer, Nagaon

Date of hearing : 08.03.2021

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

08.03.2021

- 1. The Petitioner Md. Akbari Ali is absent. The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the Office of the District Social Welfare Officer is absent. However i/c District Social Welfare Officer has submitted a written statement dated 5.3.2021 which is taken into records, wherein it is mentioned that the sought for information has already been furnished to the petitioner.
- 2. The petitioner has also submitted a statement stating that he has received all the information vide letter dated 5.3.2021.
- 3. Since neither of them has attached copy of information sought for by the appellant. The Commission directs the appellant to submit a copy of the received information through speed post to this Commission for office records.
- 4. In light of this, the second appeal petition dated 13.1.2021 is disposed off.

Sd/-

(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Joint Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ NGN.4/2021

Dtd. 8.3.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the District Social Welfare Officer, Nagaon for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Office of the Directorate of Social Welfare, Uzan Bazar Guwahati-01 for information.
- Md. Akbar Ali, S/o Late Kumed Ali, Vill-Gorematikhowa, PO- Borghat, PIN-782125 for information and necessary action. (He is directed to submit a copy of sought for information)
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Joint Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission